
Line 
No.

FERC
Acct. Description

2008 
Recorded 
Adjusted

2009 
Forecast

2010 
Forecast

2011 
Forecast

2012 
Forecast

1 524/532* Total O&M  Expenses 9,183 5,526 5,698 5,874 6,054

* These dollars are stated in SAP dollars.  SAP dollars include certain labor-driven adders such as employee
   benefits and payroll taxes that are charged to separate FERC accounts.

Table 2-1
Pacific Gas and Electric Company

2009 Nuclear Decommissioning Cost Triennial Proceeding
Humboldt SAFSTOR - Operations and Maintenance Expenses

(Thousands of Nominal SAP Dollars)



Line 
No.

FERC
Acct. Description

2008 
Recorded 
Adjusted

2009 
Forecast

2010 
Forecast

2011 
Forecast

2012 
Forecast

1 524 Misc. Nuclear Power Expenses 7,840 4,747 4,895 5,046 5,201
2 532 Maint. of Misc. Nuclear Plant 4 0 0 0 0
3    FERC Subtotal 7,844 4,747 4,895 5,046 5,201

4 408 Payroll Taxes 431 581 599 617 636

5 926 Pensions and Benefits 908 198 204 210 217

6 Total O&M Expenses - SAP View 9,183 5,526 5,698 5,874 6,054

Line 
No.

FERC
Acct. Description

2008 
Recorded 
Adjusted

2009 
Forecast

2010 
Forecast

2011 
Forecast

2012 
Forecast

7 524 Misc. Nuclear Power Expenses 7,840 4,591 4,600 4,604 4,606
8 532 Maint. of Misc. Nuclear Plant 4 0 0 0 0
9    FERC Subtotal 7,844 4,591 4,600 4,604 4,606

10 408 Payroll Taxes 431 560 556 553 549

11 926 Pensions and Benefits 908 191 189 188 187

12 Total O&M Expenses - SAP View 9,183 5,342 5,346 5,346 5,342

* These dollars are stated in SAP dollars.  SAP dollars include certain labor-driven adders such as employee
   benefits and payroll taxes that are charged to separate FERC accounts.

Table 2-2
Pacific Gas and Electric Company

(Thousands of 2008 Dollars)

(Thousands of Nominal Dollars)

2009 Nuclear Decommissioning Cost Triennial Proceeding
Humboldt SAFSTOR - Operations and Maintenance Expenses

Translation Between SAP and FERC Account Views *



Line 
No. FERC Acct Description

2008 
Recorded 
Adjusted Adj.

2009 
Forecast Adj.

2010 
Forecast Adj.

2011 
Forecast Adj.

2012 
Forecast

1 524/532* Total O&M Expenses 9,183 (3,658) 5,526 172 5,698 176 5,874 181 6,054

*  These dollars are stated in SAP dollars.  SAP dollars include certain labor-driven adders such as employee benefits and payroll taxes that are charged to 
   separate FERC accounts.

Table 2-1 Showing Adjustments by Year

(Thousands of Nominal SAP Dollars)

Humboldt SAFSTOR - Operations and Maintenance Expenses
2009 Nuclear Decommissioning Cost Triennial Proceeding

Pacific Gas and Electric Company



Line 
No.

FERC
Account Description

2008 
Recorded 
Adjusted    
(in 2008$)

Esc 
Factor

2008 
Recorded 
Adjusted    

(in 
Nominal$)

2009 
Forecast    
(in 2008$)

Esc 
Factor

2009 
Forecast    

(in 
Nominal$)

2010 
Forecast    
(in 2008$)

Esc 
Factor

2010 
Forecast    

(in 
Nominal$)

2011 
Forecast    
(in 2008$)

Esc 
Factor

2011 
Forecast    

(in 
Nominal$)

2012 
Forecast    
(in 2008$)

Esc 
Factor

2012 
Forecast    

(in 
Nominal$)

1 524 Misc. Nuclear Power Expenses Labor 5,168 1.00 5,168 3,300 1.04 3,423 3,279 1.08 3,530 3,258 1.12 3,639 3,237 1.16 3,750
2 M&S 2,672 1.00 2,672 1,292 1.02 1,324 1,321 1.03 1,365 1,346 1.05 1,407 1,369 1.06 1,451
3 Other 0 1.00 0 0 1.00 0 0 1.00 0 0 1.00 0 0 1.00 0
4 Total 7,840 7,840 4,591 4,747 4,600 4,895 4,604 5,046 4,606 5,201

5 532 Maint. of Misc. Nuclear Plant Labor 0 1.00 0 0 1.04 0 0 1.08 0 0 1.12 0 0 1.16 0
6 M&S 4 1.00 4 0 1.02 0 0 1.03 0 0 1.05 0 0 1.06 0
7 Other 0 1.00 0 0 1.00 0 0 1.00 0 0 1.00 0 0 1.00 0
8 Total 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9    FERC Subtotal 7,844 7,844 4,591 4,747 4,600 4,895 4,604 5,046 4,606 5,201

10 408 Payroll Taxes 431 1.00 431 560 1.04 581 556 1.08 599 553 1.12 617 549 1.16 636

11 926 Pensions and Benefits 908 1.00 908 191 1.04 198 189 1.08 204 188 1.12 210 187 1.16 217

12 Total O&M Expenses - SAP View 9,183 9,183 5,342 5,526 5,346 5,698 5,346 5,874 5,342 6,054

*  These dollars are stated in SAP dollars.  SAP dollars include certain labor-driven adders such as employee benefits and payroll taxes that are charged to separate FERC accounts.

(Thousands of Dollars)

Calculation of Escalation

Pacific Gas and Electric Company

Translation Between SAP and FERC Account Views *

2009 Nuclear Decommissioning Cost Triennial Proceeding
Humboldt SAFSTOR - Operations and Maintenance Expenses



Calculation of Percent Change From 2008 to 2010

Line 
No. FERC Acct Description

2008 
Recorded 
Adjusted

2010 
Forecast

1 524/532* Total O&M Expenses 9,183 5,698

2 Percent Change from 2008 -38%

(Thousands of Nominal SAP Dollars)

Pacific Gas and Electric Company
2009 Nuclear Decommissioning Cost Triennial Proceeding

Humboldt SAFSTOR - Operations and Maintenance Expenses



FERC Acct 524 - Misc. Nuclear Power Expenses

Description 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008
     

Recorded
  Labor 5,866 5,649 5,981 6,368 6,508
  M&S 2,386 2,426 2,476 2,737 2,672
  Other 0 0 0 0 0
    Total 8,251 8,076 8,456 9,105 9,179

Constant Dollar Factors
  Labor 1.16503 1.12119 1.07962 1.04020 1.00000
  M&S 1.20711 1.15008 1.10021 1.04416 1.00000
  Other 1.00000 1.00000 1.00000 1.00000 1.00000

Constant 2008 Dollars
  Labor 6,834 6,334 6,457 6,334 6,508
  M&S 2,880 2,790 2,724 2,790 2,672
  Other 0 0 0 0 0
    Total 9,713 9,124 9,181 9,124 9,179

FERC Acct 532 - Maintenance of Misc. Nuclear Plant

Description 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008
     

Recorded
  Labor 21 22 8 2 0
  M&S 22 8 12 26 4
  Other 0 0 0 0 0
    Total 44 30 20 28 4

Constant Dollar Factors
  Labor 1.16503 1.12119 1.07962 1.04020 1.00000
  M&S 1.20711 1.15008 1.10021 1.04416 1.00000
  Other 1.00000 1.00000 1.00000 1.00000 1.00000

Constant 2008 Dollars
  Labor 25 24 8 2 0
  M&S 27 9 13 27 4
  Other 0 0 0 0 0
    Total 52 33 21 29 4

Total Expense by Year

Description 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008
     

Recorded
  Labor 5,887 5,671 5,988 6,370 6,508
  M&S 2,408 2,434 2,488 2,762 2,676
  Other 0 0 0 0 0
    Total 8,295 8,105 8,476 9,133 9,183

Constant Dollar Factors
  Labor 1.16503 1.12119 1.07962 1.04020 1.00000
  M&S 1.20711 1.15008 1.10021 1.04416 1.00000
  Other 1.00000 1.00000 1.00000 1.00000 1.00000

Constant 2008 Dollars
  Labor 6,858 6,359 6,465 6,626 6,508
  M&S 2,907 2,799 2,737 2,884 2,676
  Other 0 0 0 0 0
    Total 9,765 9,158 9,202 9,511 9,183

Note:  These dollars are stated in SAP dollars.  SAP dollars include certain labor-driven adders such as employee 
              benefits and payroll taxes that are charged to separate FERC accounts.

Pacific Gas and Electric Company

 By FERC Account and Year

Recorded

2009 Nuclear Decommissioning Cost Triennial Proceeding
Humboldt SAFSTOR - Operations and Maintenance Expenses

(000's Omitted)

Recorded

Recorded



1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W X Y Z AA AB AC AD AE AF AG AH AI

Line 
No.

FERC
Account Description MWC Labor

2008 in 
$2008

Esc 
Factor

2008 in 
$Nominal

2008RA 
in $2008

Esc 
Factor

2008RA in 
$Nominal

2009 in 
$2008

Esc 
Factor

2009 in 
$Nominal

2010 in 
$2008

Esc 
Factor

2010 in 
$Nominal

2011 in 
$2008

Esc 
Factor

2011 in 
$Nominal

2012 in 
$2008

Esc 
Factor

2012 in 
$Nominal

1 524 Miscellaneous Nuclear Power Expenses AB Labor 12 1.00      12 12 1.00      12 40 1.0375 41 40 1.07640625 43 40 1.116771484 45 40 1.15865 46
2 524 Miscellaneous Nuclear Power Expenses AB M&S 22 1.00      22 31 1.00      31 42 1.024723487 43 43 1.033832141 44 44 1.045543266 46 45 1.059857 48
3 524 Miscellaneous Nuclear Power Expenses AB Other 9 1.00      9 0 1.00      0 0 1.00       0 0 1.00 0 0 1.00 0 0 1.00 0
4 524 Miscellaneous Nuclear Power Expenses AB Total 43 43 43 43 81 84 83 87 84 91 85 94

5 532 Miscellaneous Nuclear Plan AB Labor 0 1.00      0 0 1.00      0 0 1.0375 0 0 1.07640625 0 0 1.116771484 0 0 1.15865 0
6 532 Miscellaneous Nuclear Plan AB M&S 0 1.00      0 0 1.00      0 0 1.024723487 0 0 1.033832141 0 0 1.045543266 0 0 1.059857 0
7 532 Miscellaneous Nuclear Plan AB Other 0 1.00      0 0 1.00      0 0 1.00       0 0 1.00 0 0 1.00 0 0 1.00 0
8 532 Miscellaneous Nuclear Plan AB Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Labor 12 12 12 12 40 41 40 43 40 45 40 46
10 M&S 22 22 31 31 42 43 43 44 44 46 45 48
11 Other 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Total 43 43 43 43 81 84 83 87 84 91 85 94

13 408 Payroll Taxes AB 1 1.00      1 1 1.00      1 10 1.0375 10 10 1.07640625 11 10 1.116771484 11 10 1.15865 12

14 926 Pensions and Benefits AB 3 1.00      3 3 1.00      3 3 1.0375 3 3 1.07640625 4 3 1.116771484 4 3 1.15865 4

15 Total MWC AB Expenses - SAP View 46 46 46 46 95 98 96 102 97 106 99 110
2009 2010 2011 2012

524 Miscellaneous Nuclear Power Expenses AB Labor 0 28 0 28 28 28
524 Miscellaneous Nuclear Power Expenses AB M&S 9 11 0 12 13 14
524 Miscellaneous Nuclear Power Expenses AB Other (9) 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 39 0 40 41 43

532 Miscellaneous Nuclear Plant AB Labor 0 0 0 0 0 0
532 Miscellaneous Nuclear Plant AB M&S 0 0 0 0 0 0
532 Miscellaneous Nuclear Plant AB Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nominal SAP Forecast

Budget Targets 2009 98
2010 102
2011 106
2012 110

2nd Year Recorded = No

(Thousands of Dollars)

Electric Production Operations
Pacific Gas and Electric Company

Translation Between SAP and FERC Account Views
MWC CI

Page 13-77



1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W X Y Z AA AB AC AD AE AF AG AH AI

Line 
No.

FERC
Account Description MWC Labor

2008 in 
$2008

Esc 
Factor

2008 in 
$Nominal

2008RA 
in $2008

Esc 
Factor

2008RA in 
$Nominal

2009 in 
$2008

Esc 
Factor

2009 in 
$Nominal

2010 in 
$2008

Esc 
Factor

2010 in 
$Nominal

2011 in 
$2008

Esc 
Factor

2011 in 
$Nominal

2012 in 
$2008

Esc 
Factor

2012 in 
$Nominal

1 524 Miscellaneous Nuclear Power Expenses CI Labor 5,157 1.00      5,157 5,157 1.00      5,157 3,260 1.0375 3,382 3,240 1.076406 3,487 3,218 1.116771 3,594 3,197 1.15865 3,704
2 524 Miscellaneous Nuclear Power Expenses CI M&S 2,101 1.00      2,101 2,641 1.00      2,641 1,250 1.024723 1,281 1,278 1.033832 1,321 1,302 1.045543 1,361 1,324 1.059857 1,403
3 524 Miscellaneous Nuclear Power Expenses CI Other 539 1.00      539 0 1.00      0 0 1.00   0 0 1.00 0 0 1.00 0 0 1.00 0
4 524 Miscellaneous Nuclear Power Expenses CI Total 7,797 7,797 7,797 7,797 4,510 4,663 4,517 4,808 4,520 4,955 4,520 5,107

5 532 Miscellaneous Nuclear Plant CI Labor 1.00      0 0 1.00      0 0 1.0375 0 0 1.076406 0 0 1.116771 0 0 1.15865 0
6 532 Miscellaneous Nuclear Plant CI M&S 4 1.00      4 4 1.00      4 0 1.024723 0 0 1.033832 0 0 1.045543 0 0 1.059857 0
7 532 Miscellaneous Nuclear Plant CI Other 0 1.00      0 0 1.00      0 0 1.00   0 0 1.00 0 0 1.00 0 0 1.00 0
8 532 Miscellaneous Nuclear Plant CI Total 4 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Labor 5,157 5,157 5,157 5,157 3,260 3,382 3,240 3,487 3,218 3,594 3,197 3,704
10 M&S 2,105 2,105 2,645 2,645 1,250 1,281 1,278 1,321 1,302 1,361 1,324 1,403
11 Other 540 540 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Total 7,801 7,801 7,801 7,801 4,510 4,663 4,517 4,808 4,520 4,955 4,520 5,107

13 408 Payroll Taxes CI 430 1.00      430 430 1.00      430 550 1.0375 571 547 1.076406 588 543 1.116771 606 539 1.15865 625

14 926 Pensions and Benefits CI 905 1.00      905 905 1.00      905 187 1.0375 194 186 1.076406 200 185 1.116771 206 184 1.15865 213

15 Total MWC CI Expenses - SAP View 9,137 9,137 9,137 9,137 5,247 5,428 5,250 5,597 5,248 5,768 5,243 5,945
2009 2010 2011 2012

524 Miscellaneous Nuclear Power Expenses CI Labor 0 (1,897) 0 (1,917) (1,938) (1,960)
524 Miscellaneous Nuclear Power Expenses CI M&S 539 (1,391) 0 (1,363) (1,339) (1,317)
524 Miscellaneous Nuclear Power Expenses CI Other (539) 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 (3,287) 0 (3,280) (3,277) (3,277)

532 Miscellaneous Nuclear Plant CI Labor 0 0 0 0 0 0
532 Miscellaneous Nuclear Plant CI M&S 0 (4) 0 (4) (4) (4)
532 Miscellaneous Nuclear Plant CI Other (0) 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 (4) 0 (4) (4) (4)

Nominal SAP Forecast

Budget Targets 2009 5,428
2010 5,597
2011 5,768
2012 5,945

2nd Year Recorded = No

(Thousands of Dollars)

Electric Production Operations
Pacific Gas and Electric Company

Translation Between SAP and FERC Account Views
MWC CI

Page 13-87



FERC Account Balances w/ Current Master Data

Planning Order
FERC Final Company C

Posting period
Natural Account

Hist. Nat. Acct. Grp
Expense/ Capital/ Other Bal 

Source Object
Source Object Type
Source Cost Center

Source Cost Center C
Final Object

Final Object Type
Final Cost Center

Major Work Category
Regulatory Category

Key Figures 2004 Amount, 2005 Amount
FERC Account

Chart of accounts CAPG
Controlling area Pacific Gas & Electric Co
Fiscal year/period K4/001/2004..K4/012/2004, K4/001/2005..K4/012/2005
Fiscal Year Variant K4
InfoProvider ZFER_C100, ZFER_C005, ZFER_C004, ZFER_C03
FERC Final Compan Pacific Gas & Electric Co

Regulatory Category FERC Account  Hist. Nat. Acct. Grp 2004
Amount

2005
Amount

5240 9408110 Tax Othr Inc Tx Util Op-Payroll Taxes-Elec Other Expense $ 381,993.54 $ 371,337.36
Result $ 381,993.54 $ 371,337.36

9524000 Miscellaneous Nuclear Power Expenses Contract $ 1,338,764.65 $ 1,386,474.35
Labor $ 4,611,428.85 $ 4,395,506.43
Materials $ 406,306.92 $ 344,518.67
Other Expense $ 640,447.96 $ 695,089.62
Result $ 6,996,948.38 $ 6,821,589.07

9926010 Employee Benefits-Electric Other Expense $ 872,242.57 $ 882,625.88
Result $ 872,242.57 $ 882,625.88

5320 9408110 Tax Othr Inc Tx Util Op-Payroll Taxes-Elec Other Expense $ 1,314.61 $ 1,394.43
Result $ 1,314.61 $ 1,394.43

9532000 Nuclear Power Gen Maint of Misc Nuclear Plant Contract $ 17,801.61 $ 3,896.36
Labor $ 16,935.80 $ 17,694.10
Materials $ 2,323.72 $ 1,848.90
Other Expense $ 2,317.88 $ 1,988.59
Result $ 39,379.01 $ 25,427.95



9926010 Employee Benefits-Electric Other Expense $ 2,862.81 $ 2,689.93
Result $ 2,862.81 $ 2,689.93

Overall Result $ 8,294,740.92 $ 8,105,064.62

524 labor $ 5,865.66 $ 5,649.47
non-labor 2,385.52 2,426.08
other
total $ 8,251.18 $ 8,075.55

532 labor 21.11 21.78
non-labor 22.44 7.73
other
total 43.56 29.51
control check 8,294.74 8,105.06



FERC Account Balances w/ Current Master Data

Planning Order
FERC Final Company C

Posting period
Natural Account

Hist. Nat. Acct. Grp
Expense/ Capital/ Other Bal S

Source Object
Source Object Type
Source Cost Center

Source Cost Center C
Final Object

Final Object Type
Final Cost Center

Major Work Category
Regulatory Category

Key Figures 2006 Amount, 2007 Amount
FERC Account

Chart of accounts CAPG
Controlling area Pacific Gas & Electric Co
Fiscal year/period K4/001/2006..K4/012/2006, K4/001/2007..K4/012/2007
Fiscal Year Variant K4
InfoProvider ZFER_C100, ZFER_C006, ZFER_C007, ZFER_C03
FERC Final Company Pacific Gas & Electric Co

Major Work Category  Regulatory Category  FERC Account  Hist. Nat. Acct. Grp 2006
Amount

2007
Amount

AB Support 5240 Oper:NPG Misc Power Exp 9408110 Tax Othr Inc Tx Util Op-Payroll Taxes-Elec Other Expense $ 1,715.43 $ 2,250.57
Result $ 1,715.43 $ 2,250.57

9524000 Miscellaneous Nuclear Power Expenses Contract $ 5,970.15 $ 16,111.09
Labor $ 18,486.08 $ 26,494.92
Materials $ 97.66 $ 527.22
Other Expense $ 12,863.36 $ 13,972.28
Result $ 37,417.25 $ 57,105.51

9926010 Employee Benefits-Electric Other Expense $ 4,752.49 $ 6,405.99
Result $ 4,752.49 $ 6,405.99

9209 Admin & General:Common 9408102 Tax Othr Inc Tx Util Op-Payroll Taxes-Common Other Expense $ 1.52 DID
Result $ 1.52

9920000 Administrative and General Salaries Labor $ 17.08 NOT
Result $ 17.08

9926002 Employee Benefits-Common Other Expense $ 4.00 INCLUDE
Result $ 4.00

Result $ 43,885.17 $ 65,784.67
CI Oper Nuclear HBPP Fac 4265 Below the Line 9426500 Other Deductions Other Expense $ 96,000.00 DID NOT

Result $ 96,000.00 INCLUDE
5240 Oper:NPG Misc Power Exp 9408110 Tax Othr Inc Tx Util Op-Payroll Taxes-Elec Other Expense $ 394,473.53 $ 427,362.22

Result $ 394,473.53 $ 427,362.22
9524000 Miscellaneous Nuclear Power Expenses Contract $ 1,266,275.50 $ 1,226,942.75

Labor $ 4,703,323.95 $ 4,942,969.02
Materials $ 564,516.65 $ 559,330.17
Other Expense $ 625,979.70 $ 919,654.90



Result $ 7,160,095.80 $ 7,648,896.84
9926010 Employee Benefits-Electric Other Expense $ 857,943.60 $ 962,901.36

Result $ 857,943.60 $ 962,901.36
5320 Maint:NPG Misc Plant 9408110 Tax Othr Inc Tx Util Op-Payroll Taxes-Elec Other Expense $ 558.95 $ 155.27

Result $ 558.95 $ 155.27
9532000 Nuclear Power Gen Maint of Misc Nuclear Plant Contract $ 3,943.96 $ 19,374.98

Labor $ 6,232.11 $ 1,616.18
Materials $ 7,507.45 $ 5,714.34
Other Expense $ 499.95 $ 561.93
Result $ 18,183.47 $ 27,267.43

9926010 Employee Benefits-Electric Other Expense $ 939.85 $ 243.31
Result $ 939.85 $ 243.31

Result $ 8,528,195.20 $ 9,066,826.43
Overall Result $ 8,572,080.37 $ 9,132,611.10

524 Adjusted Total 8,456.40 9,104.92
532 Adjusted Total 19.68 27.67

Total Adjusted 8,476.08 9,132.59
524 labor 5,980.70 6,368.38

non-labor 2,475.70 2,736.54
other
total 8,456.40 9,104.92

532 labor $ 7.73 $ 2.01
non-labor 11.95 25.65
other
total $ 19.68 $ 27.67
control check 8,476.08 9,132.59



FERC Account Balances w/ Current Master Data

Planning Order
FERC Final Company C

Posting period
Natural Account

Hist. Nat. Acct. Grp
Expense/ Capital/ Other Bal S

Source Object
Source Object Type
Source Cost Center

Source Cost Center C
Final Object

Final Object Type
Final Cost Center

Major Work Category
Regulatory Category

Key Figures 2008 Amount, 2008 Amount
FERC Account

Chart of accounts CAPG
Controlling area Pacific Gas & Electric Co
Fiscal year/period K4/001/2008..K4/012/2008, K4/001/2008..K4/012/2008
Fiscal Year Variant K4
InfoProvider ZFER_C100, ZFER_C008, ZFER_C03
FERC Final Company Pacific Gas & Electric Co

Regulatory Category  FERC Account  Major Work Category  Hist. Nat. Acct. Grp 2008
Amount

5240 Oper:NPG Misc Power Exp 9408110 Tax Othr Inc Tx Util Op-Payroll Taxes-Elec AB Support Other Expense $ 940.74
Result $ 940.74

CI Oper Nuclear HBPP Fac Other Expense $ 430,114.74
Result $ 430,114.74

Result $ 431,055.48
9524000 Miscellaneous Nuclear Power Expenses AB Support Contract $ 21,250.06

Labor $ 11,597.56
Materials $ 317.87
Other Expense $ 9,480.42
Result $ 42,645.91

CI Oper Nuclear HBPP Fac Contract $ 1,575,867.13
Labor $ 5,156,536.40
Materials $ 525,442.79
Other Expense $ 539,302.03
Result $ 7,797,148.35

Result $ 7,839,794.26
9926010 Employee Benefits-Electric AB Support Other Expense $ 2,838.05

Result $ 2,838.05
CI Oper Nuclear HBPP Fac Other Expense $ 905,492.99



Result $ 905,492.99
Result $ 908,331.04

5320 Maint:NPG Misc Plant 9532000 Nuclear Power Gen Maint of Misc Nuclear Plant CI Oper Nuclear HBPP Fac Contract $ 3,773.40
Materials $ 197.26
Other Expense $ 222.01
Result $ 4,192.67

Result $ 4,192.67
Overall Result $ 9,183,373.45

524 labor 6,507.52
non-labor 2,671.7
other
total 9,179.18
labor 0
non-labor 4.19
other
total 4.19
control check 9,183.37



Program MWC  
2008

Actual
2009

Targets
2010

Targets
2011

Targets
2012

Targets
HBPP Nuclear AB Support $ 47 $ 98 $ 102 $ 106 $ 110

CI Oper Nuclear HBPP Fac $ 9,152 $ 5,428 $ 5,597 $ 5,768 $ 5,945
Result $ 9,199 $ 5,526 $ 5,698 $ 5,874 $ 6,054

Overall Result $ 9,199 $ 5,526 $ 5,698 $ 5,874 $ 6,054

MWC AB Split Factor 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012
Labor 42.18% 41 43 45 46
Non-Labor 43.73% 43 44 46 48
Tax 10.51% 10 11 11 12
Benefits 3.58% 3 4 4 4
Total 100.00% $ 98 $ 102 $ 106 $ 110

MWC CI Split Factor 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012
Labor 62.31% 3,382 3,487 3,594 3,704
Non-Labor 23.60% 1,281 1,321 1,361 1,403
Tax 10.51% 571 588 606 625
Benefits 3.58% 194 200 206 213
Total 100.00% $ 5,428 $ 5,597 $ 5,768 $ 5,945


